

of the City Council

The Chinese Garden

WHEREAS, the City of Yuba City would like to celebrate and recognize the Yip family, owners of The Chinese Garden for 35 years in business; and

WHEREAS, on July 15, 1987, The Chinese Garden was established and opened its doors at 812 Gray Avenue after relocating from Marysville California, where it operated as The Bamboo Garden for ten years; and

WHEREAS, the Chinese Garden has become an icon in the community and is known as "*THE Chinese Restaurant*"; and

WHEREAS, they actively donate back to the community in the form of donations and sponsorships over the years to countless organizations and charities; and

WHEREAS, the name Yip has become synonymous with the annual Bok Kai Parade and the Hop Sing Organization; and

WHEREAS, the Chinese Garden became a business to imitate in the midst of a global pandemic and its ability to adapt to a hugely successful take out method; and

WHEREAS, the Chinese Garden employs several employees and between MiMi (mom), Anna and Peter have a combined 135 years in the business.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Dave Shaw, Mayor of the City of Yuba City and on behalf of our entire City Council, do hereby applaud and congratulate the **Yip Family** the owners of The Chinese Garden on the 35th Anniversary of their model business and look forward to many more years to come.

Done on this 16th day of August 2022 in the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.